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The Senior Leadership at the Public Health Agency of Canada is
comprised of:

Patty Hajdu - Minister of Health

Dr. Theresa Tam - Chief Public Health Officer

lain Stewart - President (“from 2016 to 2020, he was President of the
National Research Council (NRC) of Canada” — which also has no
records of SARS-COV-2 isolation)

Public Health Agency of Canada’s organizational structure

Find information on the Public Health Agency of Canada's (PHAC) leaders, organizational branches and regional offices.

Senior leadership
Meet the Public Health Agency of Canada’s leaders.

-
el
Chief Public Health Officer
Dr. Theresa Tam

Minister of Health
The Honourable Patty Hajdu

President of the Public Health Agency
of Canada
Iain Stewart

Further down this page you will see a screenshot of a Freedom of
Information request that | submitted to the Public Health Agency of
Canada almost 6 months ago, requesting evidence that is absolutely
essential (but not on its own sufficient) for establishing the existence
of the alleged “COVID-19 virus” aka “SARS-COV-2".

Without this step having been performed (followed by controlled
experiments), there is no way to claim scientifically that the alleged
“novel coronavirus” (blamed for widespread death/disease/lockdown

measures) actually exists.

Without this step having been performed and followed by the
necessary controlled experiments, all claims of this alleged virus are
nothing but wild, unscientific, fraud-based speculation backed only by
fraudulent science, fraudulent tests and fraudulent diagnoses.

And naturally this entire procedure must have been performed not just
once, but replicated.
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A colleague in New Zealand and | have been collecting Freedom of
Information responses from around the world (with assistance from a
number of other request-submitters), and making them publicly
available as evidence of the “COVID-19” fraud, conspiracy and
terrorism that has been destroying lives and the economy world-wide
this year, and used to usher in a vile globalist agenda that has nothing
whatsoever to do with protecting or promoting public health.

Our wish is that all individuals responsible/complicit in this crime
against humanity will be held accountable to the fullest extent
lawfully possible.

Thus far, we have responses from roughly 40 institutions and offices
around the world, yielding in total zero records describing the
essential step of isolation aka purification.

All of these responses are publicly available here:
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-
institutions-around-the-world-have-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-
purification/

The Public Health Agency of Canada has been long overdue in
responding to this Freedom of Information request that was very
clearly stated (you can click on the image to make it larger):
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June 12, 2020

To:

Cynthia Richardsen
Access to Information and Privacy Coordinator
Access to Information and Privacy Division
Holland Cross, Tower B

Tth Floor, Suite 700, Room 741

1800 Scott Street, Address locator: 310TA
Ottswa, Ontario K14 0K

ph=c. stip-3iprp. sspoi@icanads.ca
ATIP-AIFRPE@HC-5C.GC.C

Dear Ms. Richardson,

This iz 3 formal request made under Canads’s Access fo Information Act.

Description of Requested Records:

All records in the possession, custody or control of the Public Heslth Agency of Canada (PHAC) describing the isolation of 2
BARB-COV-Z wirus, directhy from 3 sample taksn from 3 diseased patient, where the patient sample was not first combined
with any other source of genetic material {i.e. monkey kidney cells aka vero cells; liver cancer cells).

Plzas= note that | am using “isolation” in the eveny-dsy senss of the word: the scf of separsting 2 thing(s) from ewverything slse.
| am not requesting reconds where “isolation of SARS-C0OV-2" refers instead to:

= the culturing of something, or
= the performance of an amplification test {ie. 3 PCR test), or
s the sequencing of something.

Pleass slso note that my reguest is not limited to records that were suthored by the PHAC or that pertsin to work dons by

PHAC. My reguest includes any sort of record, for example (but not limited to) any published peer-reviewsd study that PHAC
has downloaded or printed.

If any records match the sbove description of reguested records and are currenthy svailable to the public slsewhere, pleass
provide enough information sbout esch record so that | may identify and scoess each record with cartsinty (i.e. title, authon(s),
date, journal, whers the public may acoess it).

Below is a request for clarification conveyed to me through a Senior
ATIP Analyst via email on June 23, 2020, on behalf of the Infectious
Disease Prevention and Control branch of the Public Health Agency of
Canada. It includes perhaps the most stunningly inane question one
could possibly dream up in this situation, as well as a query re date
range for the request.

your A-2020-000110/8BH Your request is on hold until we receive your clarification!
Haase. Barbara (HC/5C) <tartars naase@eanass x> Tes, Jun 33, 2020 a1 18
To: cmasycQgmad com’ <cmasyeQgmat.coms

420200001 10780

isoinion ofa SARS-COV:2 vina, maierl (10, moskey|
na
Goad ahemasn,
e, IDPC ' o1 4 Kar0oDY, B0y Sty ON B SURCE?
Paase i mat putic s gt GB(a) s 13w 1 Justes - GA/enp/a51SA-1/p08-12 MINISR-35 304 will 0L D BIOVASed. (HS 13 [he IMOTIaLEN wOuld bE DI VAOed Where PosSEe]

Passe aizo pravide s daie-ange for yourrequest

Note that your ecuest s on hold urti me bave reosved your carfeaton

Barbara Haase
Serior ATIP Analyst, Acosss 10 Infomation and Privacy
Hestin Canaés | Pusic Hesin Agency Casada | Govemment of Carada

Bartars nassegoansss s

Here is my response to Ms. Haase; note that | indicated “Jan. 1 2020
until the date of my request” for the requested date range:

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-a...  4/11


https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/FOI-to-PHAC-isolation.jpg
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/image-11.png

12/19/2020 Freedom of Information reveals Public Health Agency of Canada has no record of “SARS-COV-2”" isolation performed by anyone, anyw...

your request PHAC A-2020-000110/BH - clarification needed! Your request is on hold until we receive your clarification!

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail com= Tue, Jun 23, 2020 3t 5:49
To: *Haase, Barara (HC/SCY <barbara haase@canada cax
Ce: phac alip-aiprp. aspo@canada.ca. ATIP-APRP@he-scgeca

DearMs. Haase,
Ascreenshot of my request is attached

The sentence highlighted in yellow in your message was a darification of my request for records “deseribing the isolation of a SARS-COV-2 virus . “and not an additional request for “any study on any subject”. This is whythe.
highlighted sentence made reference to ‘my request™

So the an Did the IDPC branch they have ever ana Kept, et hardcopy, any study on any SUBJECt?”is "no™. | gid not
request any study on any subject

I do notwork for PHAC; | have no dea how PHAC o its records are organized. | would hope and expect, as | Imagine all Canadians would, that PHAC has an efficient system In place, especially for their records on atopic as
critically important as "COMD-19" and the “isolation of SARS-COV-2". | do not know (and am not required to advise on) how PHAC ought identif i if any exist

| am aware of seciion §8, and did not ask to be provided any records that are public. | requested: “any
T

the above descrip are currently P please
identity (1.6, lile, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access ).

Links would also be in accordance with my of Part 1, section 4 (2.1) of the act (Responsibility of government institutions)

Date range for my request Jan. 12020 unil the date of my email request.

Thank you and bestwishes,

Christine Massey, M Sc

A month ago the agency had given me a heads-up, via an analyst
named Tammy Turpin-Loyer, that their response would be provided

soon:

PHAC A-2020-000110 Inbox x  coronavirus/FOI x -
Turpin-Loyer, Tammy (HC/SC) <tammy.turpin-loyer@canada.ca> Nov13,2020,9.00 AM Yy 4
tome ~

Hello,

Justwanted to let you know, that | am finalizing your request, and submitting it for approval

We are happy to be able to offer you 3 new and fast way to receive answers to your inquiries at no additional cost to you. EPOST Connectis a secure messaging
service that protects your documents, files and messages (see attached). As a result, your identity and all infarmation sentta our office will be protected, and your

privacy rights will be respected at all times under the Frivacy Act. Once you have created your EPOST Connect account, we ask that you inform our office by email at:

Please let me know how you wish to receive the records,
Thank you
Tammy Turpin-Loyer

Due to the agency’s dubious suggestion that they actually have records
describing legitimate isolation of “SARS-COV-2” (that no one else in
the world seems to know about!), | reiterated that | am not interested
in bogus “isolation” claims, and made clear that the Agency’s response

would be made public:

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Fri, Nov13,9:54 AM 3% ¥
to Tammy ~

Dear Tammy,
Thank you for your message

| am not concerned about having my identity protected. The request that | submitted months age to PHAC (shown below) was made public long ago and has been
shared around the world. PHAC's response will also be made public

(";’_\:/ase note that | made clear in my request that | am not interested in records where the word “isolation” has been abused Should PHAC provide me with irrelevant

\@emam that are not responsive to my request, it will reflect poorly on the institution and indicate a lack of competence, and this too will be publicly
oted.

Please note that| also made clear in my request that | prefer pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me (orto use EPOST).

Thank you and bestwishes,
Christine

Turpin-Loyer, Tammy (HC/SC) Fri, Nov 13, 9:57 AM ¥y 4
tome

Hello,

Thank you very much.

| appreciate the message below, and | just wanted to make sure prior to our releasing that nothing has changed.

Thank you

Tammy
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Today | finally received the first official response letter from Curtis
Mathews, Manager, Access to Information and Privacy Division, Public
Health Agency of Canada.

The response was emailed to me as a pdf attachment by Ms. Turpin-
Loyer, and it was strangely un-dated (just like Health Canada’s
response to the same records request).

The first page of the response is shown below and the entire letter
may be accessed here: https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2020/12/undated-PHAC-A-2020-000110-Disclosed-
in-Part-Release-letter-scrubbed.pdf

Public Haalth Agence de la santé

I*I Agency of Canada  publique du Canada
Aceess to Informaison and Privacy Division
Tib Flowr, Suite TO0, Holknd Cross - Tower B
Lok Sooll Street, (Mail Stop: 3107A)
Chtawa, Ontario K1A DKS

Our file: PHAC-A-2020-000110 / TTL

Deear Christine Massey:

This is in response Lo your request made under the devess wo Information e (the Act) for the
Tollowing information:

All records in the possession, custody or control of the Public Health Agency of
Canada (FHAC) describing the isolation of 2 SARS-COV-2 virus, directly from a
sample taken from a diseased patient, where the patient sample was not first
combined with any other source of genetic material (Le. monkey kidney cells aka vero
cells: liver cancer cells).

Please note that 1 am using “isolation™ in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. I am not requesting records where
"isnlation of SARS-COV-2" refers instead fo:

the culturing of something, or

the performance of an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test), or

the sequencing of something.
Please also note that my request is not limited to records that were authored by the
PHAC or that pertain to work dene by PHAC, My request includes any sort of
recard, for example (bot not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study that
PHAC has downloaded or printed.
Clarification:
Date range of request is January 1, 2020 until June 15, 2020

Enclosed please find records responsive 1o vour request. You will note that portions of the records
are withheld from disclosure pursuant w sections 19 and 20 of the Act. For ease of relerence, a
copy of the Act may be found at hitps: (laws-lois, justice, ge.ca'eng/scts/a- 1/ which provides a
description of the redaction{s) applied,

Should you have any questions or concerns about the processing of your request please do not
hesitate o contact Tammy Turpin-Loyer, the analysi responsible for this file, by email at
tamany. turpin-loyeridcanada, ca with reference to our file number cited above,

Please be advised that you are entitled o complain w the Office of the Information Commissioner
of Canada concerning the processing of your request within 60 days of the receipt of this notice.
I the event you decide to avail yoursell of this right. your natice of complaint can be made
online at: hitps:/‘'www.oie-c1.ge.ca/cn/submitting-complaint ar by mail to:

Canada

]
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[Note that the letter indicates a date range for the requested records
from January 1, 2020 until June 15, 2020. Technically this is correct
(although arguably not in good faith), since my request was submitted
onJune 13, 2020. Had | dreamt that the Public Health Agency of
Canada would take almost six months to respond to this very timely
request for records that ought to have been at their fingertips | would
have indicated “Jan. 1 2020 until the date of PHAC’s response” as the
date range.]

Any who... the Public Health Agency of Canada’s response letter
indicated that responsive records were enclosed. In fact, no additional
attachments had been included in the email, however Ms. Turpin-Loyer
had indicated that she would have to provide the response in 2 parts,

and so | awaited an additional email.

In the meantime, | requested of Ms. Turpin-Loyer that the date be
inserted into the letter, as shown in the email below. Also shown
below are the emails that followed.

[ PHACA-2020-000.. pr

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> 12:18PM (Shoursago) T4
to Tammy ~

Hi Tammy,
Thankyou. Could you please see thatthe letter has a date added to it, for the sake of clarity and transparency for the public?

Thanks and best wishes,
Christine

Turpin-Loyer, Tammy (HC/SC) 12:26 PM (Shours ago) T
Hella Thank you for your request. | will have it done. Did you receive two emails from me, one is the letter the other is the records. Tammy Hi Tammy,

Christine Massey 1:27PM (4hoursage) Y
Hi Tammy, I've only received 1 email fram you today, with a letter attached. I've received no records. Thanks, Christine

Turpin-Loyer, Tammy (HC/SC) 1:29 PM (4 hours ago) Y
| will have to getthemto split itinto 2-3 packages....| will ask now Hi Tammy, I've only received 1 email from you today, with a letter attached. I've received

Turpin-Loyer, Tammy (HC/SC) & 1:52PM (3hours age) Y
Hello, | have separated the package into two pages. Please let me know if you receive this one. Thank you Hi Tammy, I've only received 1 email from you today, w

Turpin-Loyer, Tammy (HC/SC) & 1:56 PM (3 hours age) Y
Hello Please find the second page pages 14-26 Please confirm when you receive Tammy Hello, | have separated the package into two pages. (sorry should ha...

Turpin-Loyer, Tammy (HC/SC) & 2:29PM (3 hours age)  T¥
Please find the letter attached, resigned with a date on the letter. | also sent outtwo packages to you , splitting the records in half. Please confirm you hav

Christine Massey 3:46 PM (1 hour ago) ¥
Hi Tammy, Thank you for the dated |etter, however there is still 3 problem with it. The letter states that responsive records are enclosed. I've gone through bo

A short while later, Ms. Turpin-Loyer sent me the dated letter and 2
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additional pdf attachments.

Below is a screenshot of page 1 of the dated letter. The entire letter
may be accessed here: https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-
content/uploads/2020/12/dated-PHAC-A-2020-000110-Disclosed-in-
Part-Release-letter-002-scrubbed.pdf

Public Health Agence de la santé

I'.I Agency of Canada  publique du Canada
Aceess o Informaton and Privacy Division
Tk Floor, Suite 70, Holknl Cross « Tower B
LaOD Seatt Sereet, [Mail Swop: 31074)
Chitawa, Dmiario K1A DKS

2020-0wr file: PHAC-A-2020-000110/ TTL

2020-12-07

Christine Massey

Dear Christine Massey:

This is in response o your request made under the fecess to Information Aet (the Act) for the
following information:

All records in the possession, custody or control of the Public Health Agency of
Canada (PHAC) describing the isolation of a SARS-COV-2 virus, divectly from a
sample taken from a diseased patient, where the patient sample was not first
combined with any other source of genetic material (Le. monkey Kidaey cells aka vero
cells; liver cancer cells).

Please note that I am nsing "isolation™ in the every-day sense of the word: the act of
separating a thing(s) from everything else. [ am not requesting records where
"isolation of SARS-COV-2" refers instead fo:

the culturing of semething, or

the performance of an amplification test (Le. a PCHR test), or

the sequencing of something,
Pleasc also note that my request is not limited to records that were authored by the
PHAC or that pertain to work done by PHAC. My request includes any sort of
recard, for example (hut not limited to) any published peer-reviewed study that
PHAC has downloaded or printed.
Clarification:

Date range of request is January 1, 2020 witil June 15, 2020

Enclosed please find records responsive o vour reguest. You will note that portions of the recocds
are withheld from disclosure pursuant to sections 19 and 20 of the Act. For ease of reference, a
copy of the Act may be found at https: aws-lois, justice, ge.cn'engacts’a- 1/ which provides a
description of the redaction(s) applied.

Should you have any questions or concerns aboui the processing of vour request please do nod
hesitate to contact Tammy Turpin-Loyer, the analyst respensible for this file, by email at
tammy. turpin-loyer@eanada.ca with reference to our file number cited above,

Canada

Super, we are finally making progress.

Now for the allegedly responsive records, which contain a manuscript
and emails between Staff at the Public Health Agency of Canada and
Public Health Ontario (PHO/OAHPP) - another agency rife with
scientific fraud.
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[Note that FOI responses from Public Health Ontario and the Ontario
Ministry of Health are long overdue:

Public Health Ontario (submitted July 16, 2020)

Ontario Ministry of Health (submitted May 14, 2020]

The allegedly “responsive” records from the Public Health Agency of
Canada were provided in 2 pdf files consisting of 26 pages in total;
they can be accessed at the following links:
https.//www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/A-2020-
000110-Pages-1-13.pdf
https.//www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/A-2020-
000110-Pages-14-26.pdf

By way of explaining the glaring problems with this response from the
Public Health Agency of Canada - which indicate at best a stunning
level of incompetence - | have pasted my email response to Ms.
Turpin-Loyer (Dec 7, 2020 at 3:46 PM) below:

“** BEGINNING OF EMAIL ***

Hi Tammy,

Thank you for the dated letter, however there is still a problem with it.
The letter states that responsive records are enclosed.

I've gone through both of the pdf attachments that contain the records
and there is nothing in them that is responsive to my request.

The manuscript and emails discuss exactly what | stated in my request
that I am not interested in: mixing patient samples (adulterating them)
with genetic material, specifically monkey kidney (aka “Vero”) cells and
fetal bovine serum (FBS); and PCR tests; the emails also mention
sequencing.

There is no description anywhere of what | requested: separating a
thing (the alleged “SARS-COV-2") from everything else in a patient

sample.

| don’t even see the word “isolate” (or “isolation”, or “purify” or
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“purification”) anywhere, except in the manuscript where it appears
only in the context of isolating people, not a virus (the published
version of the paper is searchable.) (And note the admission on page
1: “RT-PCR detects RNA, not infectious virus”).

All references here to “the virus” are absurd and fraudulent and based

on wild, unscientific assumptions.

No one has looked for or found “the virus”. They simply assumed
(based on PCR tests that are utterly incapable of determining the
presence of an intact virus) that patient samples contained “the virus”;
they then adulterated the samples with genetic material and toxic
drugs, then irrationally blamed “the virus” for harm to the monkey
kidney cells.

This is a typical example of what | call “fraudulent monkey business”,
the only difference being that the manuscript and emails do not even
make a fraudulent claim (that | can see) of having isolated (or
“purified”) any virus.

[Also note that the samples were stored in “viral transport media” for
1-3 days before the PCR testing was even begun. The CDC’s SOP for
such includes fetal bovine serum and toxic drugs. Thus in all
likelihood, the samples in this study were contaminated with genetic

material before any investigation even began.]
These records have nothing to do with isolation of a virus (as per the
every day meaning that | indicated in my request); they are not

responsive to my request.

Thank you for your efforts, but | require an accurate response from
PHAC indicating that they have “no responsive records”.

Thanks and best wishes,
Christine

** END OF EMAIL ***

Ms. Turpin-Loyer’s responses:
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https://academic.oup.com/cid/advance-article/doi/10.1093/cid/ciaa638/5842165
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/downloads/Viral-Transport-Medium.pdf
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So “What The Hell Is Going?

At this point you might be scratching your head and wondering what
on Earth is going on. If so, the collection of presentations, articles and
facts (not theories) on the page linked below will reveal the fraud and
trickery that’s behind the fake pandemic known as “COVID-19".

“So What The Hell Is Going On"?

If you're on this page it's likely because you've learned, or are in
the process of learning, that the alleged "COVID-19 virus” aka
"SARS-COV-2" has never been isolated/purified (as evidenced by
the Methods sections in the published papers claiming to have
isolated "SARS-COV-2" and by dozens of Freedom of Information
responses from governments and health/science ...

< .- - -

If you would like to receive email updates re new FOI responses, let me
know at Christine.Massey@protonmail.com.

Connect with me (CM) on Twitter (twitter assigned the annoying
handle): https://twitter.com/Christi45657364

GO620DOOOF=

Copyright © 2020 Fluoride Free Peel. Lifestyle WordPress Theme by themehit.com

https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-...  11/11


https://twitter.com/Christi45657364
http://themehit.com/lifestyle-minimalist-wordpress-theme
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/what-the-hell-is-going-on/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/what-the-hell-is-going-on/
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/
http://www.facebook.com/sharer.php?u=https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
http://twitter.com/intent/tweet?text=Freedom%20of%20Information%20reveals%20Public%20Health%20Agency%20of%20Canada%20has%20no%20record%20of%20%E2%80%9CSARS-COV-2%E2%80%9D%20isolation%20%20performed%20by%20anyone,%20anywhere,%20ever&url=https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
https://plus.google.com/share?url=https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
http://www.digg.com/submit?url=https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
http://reddit.com/submit?url=https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/&title=Freedom%20of%20Information%20reveals%20Public%20Health%20Agency%20of%20Canada%20has%20no%20record%20of%20%E2%80%9CSARS-COV-2%E2%80%9D%20isolation%20%20performed%20by%20anyone,%20anywhere,%20ever
http://www.linkedin.com/shareArticle?mini=true&url=https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/
http://www.stumbleupon.com/submit?url=https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/&title=Freedom%20of%20Information%20reveals%20Public%20Health%20Agency%20of%20Canada%20has%20no%20record%20of%20%E2%80%9CSARS-COV-2%E2%80%9D%20isolation%20%20performed%20by%20anyone,%20anywhere,%20ever
http://www.tumblr.com/share/link?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.fluoridefreepeel.ca%2Ffreedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever%2F&name=Freedom+of+Information+reveals+Public+Health+Agency+of+Canada+has+no+record+of+%26%238220%3BSARS-COV-2%26%238221%3B+isolation++performed+by+anyone%2C+anywhere%2C+ever
mailto:?Subject=Freedom%20of%20Information%20reveals%20Public%20Health%20Agency%20of%20Canada%20has%20no%20record%20of%20%E2%80%9CSARS-COV-2%E2%80%9D%20isolation%20%20performed%20by%20anyone,%20anywhere,%20ever&Body=Here%20is%20the%20link%20to%20the%20article:%20https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/freedom-of-information-reveals-public-health-agency-of-canada-has-no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-performed-by-anyone-anywhere-ever/

